Dale.

There is plaintext or codel

5/31/68

Transcrit the following in _____

AIRTEL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

/ SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) (P)

MURKIN.

Re Memphis tel. 5/20/68.

On 5/26/68, Mrs. DAVID (EDNA) WILSON, Flagstaff, Arizona, advised SA C. HICHARD WARNER, JR., that her husband, DAVID WILSON, telephoned her 5/10/68 from Grand Junction. Colorado, telling her he was coming home and had arranged with his employer, Continental Body Shop, Phoenix, Arizona, to return to work. She stated, however, she has heard nothing further and she has contacted her husband's employer at Phoenix, who likewise bas beard nothing from DAVID WILSON. Mrs. WILSON said that in her 5/10/68 conversation with her husband the latter brought up the tape recording of the anonymous telephone call to the Coconino County Sheriff's Office and made the statement, "It sure sounds a lot like me, doesn't it?". Mrs. WILSON said that they discussed the possibility that he had made the call and he strongly implied that he knew it was his own voice on the tape but he did not specifically state or admit that he made the phone call.

> FD-302 of this interview will be forwarded to Memphis by routing slip.

On 5/31/68, HARVEY WOLDT, Continental Body Shop, Phoenix, Arizona, advised SA WILLIAM A. MEHRENS that he has not heard from DAVID WILSON and does not know the latter's whereabouts.

> 30 H 9 T O 1 PH 9PR 3 - Bureau 2 - Memphis (44-1987)

2 - Phoenix

FBI RECOD - CIA BICH IS

(7)

BJVL:rs

PX 44-371 EJVL:rs

In view of the fregoing and the extensive record of WILSON's emotional instability, it is not felt that further efforts to interview WILSON at this time are warranted.

The Bureau and Memphis will note that WILSON was previously specifically interviewed concerning the information related by Lt. ROBERT JACKSON, Flagstaff Police Department, and WILSON denied making statements attributed to him by Lt. JACKSON.

Armai and Dangerous

FBI

Date**5/31/68**

		e in plaintext or code)	i	
AIRTEL	AIRMAIL		1	
		(Priority)		
TO: DIREC	TOR, FBI (44-38	3861)		
FROM: SAC,	LOUISVILLE (44	-947)		
RE: MURKI	N			
Re Bu	tel to all offic	ces dated 5/22	2/68.	
Re Dr	iver's License (Check.		
the Driver's and at the Je reflects that	tigation conduct License Bureau, fferson Co. Driv a check of indiv ly impractical a ted reasons:	Frankfort, Ky ver¦s License vidual driver¹	r., State Capita Bureau, Louisvi 's license appli	il, ille icat
tor of the Dr Lt. ROGER WIL	24/68, contact viver's L _i cense F HOIT, 5/27/68, t u, Department of s follows:	Bureau, Louisy the latter Dir	ville, Ky., and rector, Driver's	wit: 3
Drivers License tor's License the code numb alphabetically searched as torder to accosearched indipower were avextmemely lon	er assigned to e	senting holder is can be sear each separate manner by which or file jacket OIT stated event	cs of Kentucky (ched either the licensee or the records of age group and would have to be if sufficient des, it would ta	oper coug can in oe ma
months. 3- Bureau 2- Memphis	and of 1 112 to 8	EC. 32	-3886 (5)	M
1- Louisville CAK/pam (6)	shin s	TIN T	14 JON 3	1968
. C Bishop				

D-3 - 1Fev. 5 7-6 3

181

Date5/21/6%

i Priority)

liquemit the tollowing in

Type in plaintent or code!

LITTIA

AXAMETA

DINGECR, ANI (44-25861)

SAC. LOUISVILLS (44-847)

MUMMON 1131

Re Butel to all citicos dated 5/82/56.

Ec Driver's License Check.

Investigation conducted by the Louisville Cifice at both the Driver's License Sureau, Frankfort, Ky., State Capital, and at the Jefferson Co. Briver's License Eureau, Louisville, reflects that a check of individual driver's license applications would be highly impractical and virtually prohibitly for the following listed reasons:

On 5/24/68, contact was had with Mr. HARCID FOW, Director of the Driver's License Sureau, Louisville, My., and with at. ROCER WILHOIT, 8/27/68, the latter Director, Driver's License Cureau, Department of Public Safety, Frakfort, Eg., who advised as follows:

There are approximately 2 million separate files in the privers License Euroau representing holders of Echtucky Operator's Licenses. These records can be searched either through the code number assigned to each separate licensee or alphabetically. There is no manner by which the records can be searched as to a specific date of birth or ago group and in order to accomplish this each file jacket would have to be searched individually. WilROIT stated even if sufficient manpower were available to search these records, it would take au extremely long time to accordish, probably as much as several

h Sec 39 Het 20 1 & Mar 3- hurseu 2- Merphin sfliveimod -f CAK/pag EBT WON'S BECIR CIN BICHIS (0)

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

LS 44-947

WILHOIT stated his department searches and files the drivers license applications or renewals received from all of the 120 counties in the state as they are received in Frankfort. At the present time all of the April, 1968, applications and renewals have been filed and the department is working on the group received in the Bureau as late as May 17, 1968. WILHOIT also stated that the applications for new drivers licenses are not filed separate from the renewals and there is a standard card utilized through the service with check marks appearing thereon where the applicant for a driver's license checks whether his request is for a new license or for a renewal. It was only WILHOIT's estimate, but he stated that applicants for new licenses in the state total approximately 5,000 monthly.

WILHOIT added that it would be a physical impossibility to check these drivers license records during a usual work day because of other commitments in the department, that his office is presently understaffed and if the work was to be done, in searching these 2 million records, it would have to be done after hours and time and a half overtime would have to be paid all of the employees. WILHOIT stated that it was only a rough estimate, but he believed the cost of searching these records would run about four cents a file. There is no state appropriation to meet this expense. With regard to a team of FBI Agents searching these records, WILHOIT stated that it would not be desirable to have any outsiders to go through the Bureau's records, no matter how responsible they might be. He pointed out that the Department of Public Safety has a responsibility to the public in reporting to the different examining stations prior traffic offenses for drivers license applicants and if one of these files on an offender was misplaced or misfiled and the offender was issued a legitimate driver's license and then became involved in a serios accident, the State of Kentucky would be liable from a civil standpoint for not identifying the applicant as a prior offender.

WILHOIT advised that when any applicant for a new license in the State of Kentucky makes an application, he would do so through any of the 120 counties in the state and would be required to take a written examination and even a driver's test regardless of whether he was licensed in another state. WILHOIT stated that these driver's tests are administered by examiners of the Kentucky State Police assigned to each of the counties in the state and as a practical manner in attempting to locate subject, JAMES EARL RAY, the individual license examinars Gould be contacted and shown the available photographs

LS 44-947

of RAY to determine if he applied for a driver's license in the state.

In view of the above, UACB, the Louisville Office will contact each individual drivers license examiner in each of the 120 counties displaying and leaving wanted flyers on the subject with these examiners requesting that they be on the alert for any information indicating possible application for driver's license on the part of RAY. Efforts will be made at the same time to determine if anyone answering the description of RAY has made application during April and May of this year.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
"S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
"MUNICATIONS SECTION

JUN 1 1968

TELETYPE

Mr. Tolson Mr. DeLoach

Mr. Mohr... Mr. Bishop

Mr. Casper

Mr. Callahan Mr. Conrad

Mr. Fel

Mr. Suli

Mr. Tavel

Mr. Trotter Tele. Room

Miss Holmes Miss Gandy

FBI SPRNGFLD

200PM URGENT 6-1-68 KJF

TO

RIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5P.

hopes

MURKIN

REFERENCE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO BUREAU, FIVE THIRTYONE SIXTYEIGHT.

LAWRENCE BUNDY, SUPERVISOR, TEEN CENTER, DECATUR, ILLINOIS. FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, STATED HE INTRODUCED HIMSELF TO THE INDIVIDUAL WHO APPEARED AT THE CHURCH ON THE NIGHT OF FIVE TWENTYEIGHT LAST WHEN THE TEEN CENTER GROUP WAS LEAVING AND HE NOTICED THE PERSON APPEARED DRUNK AND WAS UNABLE TO TALK DISTINCTLY. THIS PERSON WAS SEARCHING FOR WORDS AND BUNDY NOTED HE GAVE HIS NAME HIS MIND APPEARED TO GO ADRIFT. AS STEVE REYNOLDS AND HE FIRST STATED "I AM NOT IMPORTANT" AND KEPT COMMENTING THAT THE GROUP WAS DOING A FINE THIS PERSON MENTIONED THAT HE WAS FROM PEORIA. BUILDY\ STATED THIS INDIVIDUAL KEPT BATTING THIS EYES. BUNDY MENTIONED THAT WARE STATED THAT HE DID NOT IT WAS DARK AND HAD BEEN RAINE SEE THER PERSON COME OR LEAVE AND AFTER VIEWING NUMEROUS PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY HE STATED THE PERSON WAS

END PAGE ON 1 3 1968 (1)

a-Joney

11 JUN 6 1968

4

ADMICATIONS IS NOT THE TANK TO THE TANK TO

THE MURH OC

POL CPRINCFLO

SOOLW INCENT 6-1-68 KJF

TO PIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM SPHINGFIELD (44-561) 5P.

will k. I m

REFERENCE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO BUREAU, FIVE THIRTYONE

SIXTYEICHT.

LAURENCE BUNDY, SUPERVISOR, TEEM CENTER, CECATUR,

1111MOIS, FIRST PRESBYISSIAM CRURCH, STATED ME INTRODUCE

HINTELF TO THE INDIVIDUAL WHO APPEARED AT THE CHURCH ON THE WIGHT OF FIVE IMENTYEIGHT LAST WHEN THE TEEN CENTER GROUP WAS LYAVING AND HE NOTICED THE PERSON APPEARED DRUNK AND WAS UNABLE TO TALK DISTINCLY. THIS PERSON WAS SEARCHING FOR WORDS AND WIS MIND APPEARED TO GO ADRIFT. BUNDY NOTED HE GAVE HIS WANT AS STEVE REYNOLDS AND HE FIRST STATED "I AM NOT IMPORTANT".

AND KEPT COMMENTING THAT THE GROUP WAS DOING A FINE JOB. OF WAS THIS PERSON MENTIONED THAT HE WAS FROM PEORIA. ENGRYSTATED

THIS INDIVIDUAL KEPT BAITING WIS TREE. BUNDY MENTIONED ESTIMATION THAT HEAVEND NOT THE DARK AND HED SEEN RAINING. LET STATED THAT HEAVEND NOT THE THE PERSON COME OR LEAVE AND AFTER VIEWING MUNISOUS.

E.J LVBE MO

1 W G 1800

PAGE TWO

JAMES SMITH. SUPERVISOR. TEEN CENTER, STATED HE DID NOT SEE THE PERSON PARK HIS CAR. HOWEVER. HE NOTICED THE CAR WHICK APPEARED TO BE A FOUR DOOR FORD OR PLYMOUTH, WHITE OR LIGHT TAN IN COLOR WHICK WAS NOT A COMPACT OR A BIG MODEL CAR. HE MENTIONED THAT THIS PERSON WAS APPARENTLY PASSING AND SAW ALL THE YOUTHS AROUND THE CHURCH AND DECIDED TO STOP AND SEE WHAT WAS GOING ON FOR HE LEFT THE CAR MOTOR RUNNING WITH THE HEADLIGHTS ON. THE CAR WAS PARKED ACROSS THE STREET FROM THE CHURCH. SMITH STATED THE PERSON INTRODUCED HIMSELF TO SMITH WHIC A NAME HE DOES NOT RECALL. HOWEVER. IT DID NOT APPEAR TO SOUND THE SAME AS THE NAME HE PREVOUSLY GAVE WHICH NAME HE DOES NOT RECALL. HE STATED THE PERSON APPEARED DRUNK OR WAS ON DOPE AND HE DID NOT TALK DISTINCTLY. THIS PERSON COMMENTED THAT HE THOUGHT THIS GROUP WAS DOING A FINE JOB. THEN AT ONE TIME IN THE CONVERSATION HE MENTIONED HE WAS FROM PEORIA. SMITH MAINTAINS HE COULD NOT TELL THE FEATURES OF THE PERSON FOR IT WAS DARK WHERE THEY WERE ALL STANDING AND IT HAD BEEN RAINING. THIS PERSON STOOD AROUND FOR APPROXIMATELY END PAGE 2

PAGE THREE

FIVE OR TEN MINUTES, THEN WENT BACK TO HIS CAR AND LEFT AT A MODERATE SPEED. SMITH ADVISED AFTER VIEWING NUMEROUS PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY THAT HE COULD IN NO WAY IDENTIFY THIS PERSON AS RAY.

JOE J. SLAW, SUPERVISOR, DID NOT SEE THE PERSON UNTIL HE NOTED HIM STANDING WITH A GROUP OF SUPERVISORS. HOWEVER HE SAW THE CAR PARKED ACROSS THE STREET AND NOTED THE MOTOR WAS RUNNING AND THE LIGHTS WERE ON. THIS CAR APPEARED TO BE A LIGHT BLUE TWO DOOR FORD, PLYMOUTH OR DODGE. SLAW STATED HE THOUGHT THE PERSON WAS DRUNK HOWEVER HE COULD NOT SMELL LIQUOR. THE OTHER SUPERVISORS KIDDED THIS PERSON AND SUPERVISOR SMITH MENTIONED THE GUY WAS ON DOPE FOR HE APPEARED TO FEEL NO PAIN. SLAW MENTIONED THAT HE THOUGHT HE HEARD THIS PERSON GIVE HIS NAME AS STEVERINO AND ALSO HEARD HIM SAY THIS IS A NICE GOURP. SLAW STATED THAT HE FELT THE PERSON WAS DRUNK AND SAW THE GATHERING SO STOPPED BY TO SEE WHAT WAS GOING ON AND HE (SLAW) PAID NO PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO HIM. HE STATED THE PERSON DID NOT LOOK LIKE THE PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY.

PAGE FOUR

JOSEPH G. BLACK, SUPERVISOR, STATED HE WAS NEVER CLOSE
TO THE PERSON THAN FIFTEEN FEET AND IT WAS DARK SO HE COULD
NOT TELL WHAT THE PERSON LOOKED LIKE. HE HEARD THE PERSON
SAY "WELL I GOT TO GO", AND TOOK OFF ACROSS THE STREET.
BLACK STATED THIS IS THE FIRST TIME HE NOTED THE CAR ACROSS
THE STREET WITH THE MOTOR RUNNING AND LIGHTS ON. THIS CAR
APPEARED TO BE LIGHT BLUE IN COLOR, MAKE AND MODEL UNKNOWN.
BLACK STATED THAT BECAUSE OF THE TYPE OF TEEN CENTER THE
CHURCH IS OPERATING NUMEROUS PEOPLE STOP BY TO OBSERVE AND
THE WOUP HAS ALSO HAD SEVERAL INCIDENTS OCCUR WHEN THE GROUP
WAS BREAKING UP AND BECAUSE OF THIS THE SUPERVISORS ARE
ALWAYS ON EDGE. BLACK VIEWED PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY BUT STATED
HE COULD MAKE NO IDENTIFICATION FOR HE WAS TOO FAR AWAY.

REV. M. HARRIS OF DECATUR AREA COUNSEL OF CHURCHES AND SUPERVISOR STATED HE COULD NOT FURNISH ANY ADDITIONAL IDENTIFICATION IN THIS MATTER FOR HE WAS TOO FAR AWAY.

THE CAR DRIVEN BY THE INDIVIDUAL WAS DESCRIBED AS A LATE MODE CHRYSLER PRODUCT, RAMBLER, PLYMOUTH, DODGE OR FORD, TWO DOOR END PAGE FOUR

PAGE FIVE

OR FOUR DOOR, COLOR WHITE, TAN, LIGHT BLUE OR GREEN, SPORTS
CAR FASTBACK OR SMALL MODEL BUT NOT COMPACT. NO ONE OBSERVED
LICENSE PLATE.

COMPOSITE DESCRIPTION OF THIS INDIVDUAL IS AS FOLLOWS:
WHITE MALE, LATE TWENTIES TO FORTY, FIVE FEET SIX TO SIX FEET
ONE INCH, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TO NINETY LBS., WELL BUILT, ROUND
FULL FACE, DISTINCTIVE SMALL LARGE WIDE LAZY EYES, DARK HAIR
WITH RECEDING HAIRLINE, COMBED BACK, HANGING TO A POINT IN
FRONT, THICK, WELL GROOMED, SPEECH SLURRED, NO SCARS OR MARKS
NOTED, EARS NOT OBSERVED, DIMPLE IN CHIN NOT NOTED. HE WAS
WEARING DARK TOPCOAT OVER CHECKERED OR GARY SUIT, NO HAT,
LONG TIE.

PERSONS INTERVIEWED AFTER VIEWING RECENT PHOTOS OF RAY STATED THEY DO NOT BELIEVE HE IS IDENTICAL WITH RAY AND AS A RESULT OF THESE INTERVIEWS AND CONTRADICTING INFORMATION RECEIVED NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION IS CONTEMPLATED BY THIS OFFICE OF THIS INDIVIDUAL.

END PAGE FIVE

PAGE SIX

AIRMAIL COPIES SENT MEMPHIS AND CHICAGO FOR INFORMATION

P. A AND D

END.

?

GFH

FBI WASH DC

P

11110 3 10 FH 188

RECEIVED TELETYPE UNIT Jun 1 3 10 PM '68

U.S. BEFT. UF JUSTICE

Can

.

P. Wall

w want

A market at 1100

Alberil Copies sevi memphis and chicaco for

FASE SIX

16 939 b

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION

JUHH 1868

TELETYPE

Mr. Toleon. Mr. Delmach. Mr. Mobz Mr. Bish 9 Mr. Casper ... Mr. Cailahan... Mr. Conrad Mr. Felt... Mr. Gale. Mr. Rosen Mr. Sullivan Mr. Tavel. Mr. Trotter. Tele. Room. Miss Holmes. Miss Gandy.

FBI WASH DC

FBI ST LOUIS

COSPH URGENT 6-2-68 JL

TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN SUMMARY

RE JERRY RAYNES. CAROL PEPPER. JOHN LARRY RAY.

SOURCES AND SPOT CHECKS DISCLOSED NO SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITY.

NO PERIINENT DEVELOPMENTS OTHER PHASES OF INVESTIGATION TODAY.

RE DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIKAN.

ATTENTION DIRECTED TO MYTEL THIS DATE CAPTIONED "DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN, ATTACKS AGAINST FBI", REGARDING REMARKS OF MOYNIHAN RE MURKIN AND KENNEDY CASES IN COMMERCEMENT ADDRESS SL UNIVERSITY.

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

END

SAA

FBI WASH DC

LBI REC-34

44-3886/-415

JUN 4 1968

70 JUN 1 3 1968

ar Long

5

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

4

FRI WASH DC

LBF 21 FONTE

608PM URGENT 6-2-68 JL

TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN . SUMMARY

RE JERRY RAYNES, CAROL PEPPER, JOHN LARRY RAY.

NO PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS OTHER PHASES OF INVESTIGATION TODAY. SOURCES AND SPOT CHECKS DISCLOSED NO SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITY.

RE DANIEL PATRICK MOYNTHAM.

MURKIN AND KENNEDY CASES IN COMMENCEMENT ADDRESS SL UNIVERSITY. MOYNIHAN, ATTACKS AGAINST FBI", REGARDING REMARKS OF MOYNIHAN RE ATTENTION DIRECTED TO MYTEL THIS DATE CAPTIONED "DANIEL PATRICK

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS

EKD

FB WASH DC

GOMMUNICATION SECTION JUNE 1968

FBI ENICAGO

3:32PM URGENT 6/3/68 GMU
TO DIRECTOR, (44-38861) AND NEWARK (44-854)
FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 1P

MURK I N

RE JERRY WILLIAM RAY.

JERRY ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE HAS FINALIZED PLANS TO VISIT GIRL FRIEND IN CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, AND WILL LEAVE CHICAGO VIA UAL PLIGHT ONE TWO ZERO AT TWO TEN PM, JUNE FIVE NEXT, ARRIVE PHILADELPHIA FOUR THIRTY., PM. PLANS TO RETURN TO CHICAGO JUNE SEVEN NEXT LEAVING AIRPORT AT PHILADELPJIA EITHER TWO OR FOUR PM.

STATES PEOPLE MEETING MIM AT AIRPORT, PHILADELPHIA,
WITH A RENTED CAR SINCE HE ALREADY HAS SENT THE MONEY FOR
SAME. WILL STAY AT TWO FOUR TWO ZERO ARNOLD STREET, CAMDEN,
HEW JERSEY. JERRY STILL HAS NOT FURNISHED NAME OF GIRLFRIEND
OR HOW HE MET HER. MATTER NOT PRESSED IN VIEW OF COOPERATION
BEING RECEIVED BY NEWARK OFFICE. JERRY MILL CALL PRIOR TO
LEAVING AND ANY CHANGE IN PLANS WILL BE FURNISHED IMMEDIATELY.
AM COPIES TO PHILADELPHIA AND MEGRAL. 1385/1-158
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SYN JUN 1 3 1968

Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishep
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt
Mr. Gale
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele Room
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

Mr. Tolson ... Mr. Delmach

13

FRI WASH DC

HOMADIEST VALSE LANGE LANGER EPIER IN DE TRESERVADIO E LE NOTTO LE NOTTADIMOMBLOS RANGE E SELECTI

TELET VER

FEI CHICAGO

5:32PM URBENT 6/5/68 GMU

TO DIRECTOR, (44-58861) AND NEWARK (44-854)

RROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 1P

MURK I N

RE JERRY WILLIAM RAY.

JERRY ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE HAS FINALIZED PLANS TO VISIT GIRL FRIEND IN CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, AND WILL LEAVE CHICAGO VIA UAL FLIGHT ONE IWO ZERO AT IWO TEN PM, JUNE FIVE NEXT, ARRIVE PHILADELPHIA FOUR THIRTY., PM. PLANS TO RETURN TO CHICAGO JUNE SEVEN NEXT LEAVING AIRPORT AT PHILADELPJIA EITHER TWO OR FOUR PM.

STATES PEOPLE MEETING HIM AT AIRPORT, PHILADELPHIA, WITH A RENTED CAR SINCE HE ALREADY HAS SENT THE MONEY FOR SAME. WILL STAY AT IWO FOUR TWO ZERO ARNOLD STREET, CAMDEN, MEW JERSEY. JERRY STILL HAS NOT FURNISHED NAME OF GIRLFRIEND OR HOW HE MET HER. MATTER NOT PRESSED IN VIEW OF COOPERATION BEING RECEIVED BY NEWARK OFFICE. JERRY WILL CALL PRIOR TO LEAVING AND ANY CHANGE IN PLANS WILL BE FURNISHED INMEDIATELY.

ARMED AND DARGEROUS. 1884 33 TH 38 P. 2 TS LIN 38

GMB

WVZ

PRI WASH DC

NES OF TOTAL THE STORY

AECTI-TELET WILL

PEI WASH DC

FBI DETROIT

11:34 PM.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEY
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF 1 SE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
JUN 3 1968
FELETYPE

Mr. Casper_Mr. Callahan
Mr. Conrad.
Mr. Felt
Mr. Aoser
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter.

Mr. Tolson_ Mr. DeLoach

Mr. Mohr... Mr. Bishop

Tele. Room. Miss Holme

Miss Gazely

URGENT 6-3-68 ETB

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND SACS, BUTTE (173-2)

Min Min DEVER (157-203) LOUISVILLE (44-947) PITTSBURGH (44-578) SEATTLE.

FROM: __ SAC. DETROIT (44-989)

MERKIN.

RE BUTTE TELEPHONE CALL TO LOUISVILLE, MAY THIRTY ONE LAST AND LOUISVILLE TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, JUNE ONE LAST.

PARK, MICH., SISTER OF WILLIAM MOLLETT, ADVISED THIS DATE BROTHER JACK IS ONLY MEMBER OF FAMILY TO HAVE BEEN CONTACTED OR HEARD FROM WILLIAM SINE MAY NINETEEN THREE YEARS AGO. SHE HAS NO INFO RE WILLIAM'S PRESENT WHEREABOUT.

ELIAS MOLLETTE, ELEVEN PERIN, RIVER ROUGE, MICH. BROTHER
OF WILLIAM MOLLETT, ADVISED HE NEVER GOT ALONG WITH WILLIAM
AND HAS NO INFO RE HIS PRESENT WHEREABOUTS. HE IS AWARE THAT
JACK MOLLETT RECEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL FROM WILLIAM APPROXIMATELY
ONE MONTH AGO AND AT THIS TIME WILLIAM WAS ALLEGEDLY IN DENVER,
COLORADO.

EX-115 REC. 38 44-386/

PARK, MICH., BROTHER OF WILLIAM, WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR 1968
INTERVIEW UNTIL WINE THIRTY AM, JUNE FOUR NEXT.

END OF PAGE ONE.

59 JUN 1 2 1968 Ce- Long

13

8

DO HEAD IN

FEL DEIROIT

11:34 PM.

DREENT 6-3-68 PTR

TO: DIRECTOR, FEI (AA-38E61) AND SACS, BUITE (173-8)
DEVER (157-203) LOUISVILLE (AA-947) PITTSBURGH (AA-578) SEATTLE.
FROM: SAC, DETROIT (AA-9E9)

MURKIN.

RE BUITE TELEPHONE SALL TO LOUISVILLE, MAY THIRTY ONE LAST AND LOUISVILLE TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR. JUNE ONE LAST.

PARK, MICH., SISTER OF WILLIAM MOLLETT, ADVISED THIS DATE EROTHER JACK IS ONLY MEMBER OF FAMILY TO HAVE BEEN CONTACTED OR HEARD FROM WILLIAM SINE MAY NINETEEN THREE YEARS AGO. SHE HAS NO INFO RE WILLIAM'S PRESENT WHEREABOUT.

ELIAS MOLLETTE, ELEVEN PERIN, RIVER ROUGE, MICH. REPORTER OF WILLIAM MOLLETT, ADVISED HE NEVER GOT ALONG WITH WILLIAM AND HAS NO INFO RE HIS PRESENT WHEREAROUTS. HE IS AWARE THAT JACK MOLLETT RECEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL FROM WILLIAM APPROXIMATELY ONE MONTH AGO AND AT THIS TIME WILLIAM WAS ALLEGEDLY IN DERVER.

COLOBADO. REC. 38

EDWARD THOMAS MOLLETTA MINEE ONE SIX GARFIELD. LINCOLU.
PARK, MICH., BROTHER OF WILLIAM. HILL NOT PE AVAILABLE FOB
INTERVIEW UNTIL NINGONIMERTY ON TURE FOUR NEXT.

END OF PAGE ONE.

DE 44-989

PAGE TWO

RESULTS OF THAT INTERVIEW WILL BE FURNISHED INTERESTED OFFICES.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END.

BGM

FBI WASH DC

ीक 3 मी क्यां में '68

TELETYPE UNIT

TITE TAED

FERFYER SERVE OF (ESTAPOR) DIVISION STOP RECEIVED

TELETYPE UNIT

Jun 3 11 44 PH "68

Jun 3 11 53 PM '68

U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE

HEI AVEH DC

BCK

EV.D ℃

ARMED AND DANGEROUSE

INTERESTED OFFICES.

RESULTS OF THAT INTERVIEW WILL BE FURNISHED

PAGE TWO

DF 44-089

FEDI PIREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U.S. RETMENT OF JUSTICE
CONMITUNICATION SECTION

FBI WASH DC

JUNB 1968

TELETAPE

FBI PITTEBGM

352PM URGENT 6/3/68 RLC

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), BUTTE, DENVER, DETROIT, AND

LOUISVILLE (44-947)

FROM PITISBURGH (44-578)2P

MURKIN OO: MEMPHIS.

RE LOUISVILLE TELETYPE TO BUREAU, SIX ONE LAST, AND PITTSBURGH TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU, SIX TWO LAST.

ON SEX THREE INSTANT, CORPORAL R. G. FINK, WEST VIRGINIA
STATE POLICE, WAYNE COUNTY, W. VA., WAS CONTACTED AND STATED
THAT IN REFERENCE TO THE UNIDENTIFIED BODY DESCRIBED IN RETEL,
THIS BODY HAD BEEN TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED AS JAMES FORD HEDGE,
WHITE MALE, APPROXIMATELY SEVENTYFIVE, IN HINETEEN SIXTYSIX.
FINK SAID BODY HAD BEEN RECOVERED IN DETERIORATED CONDITION
AND WAS WRAPPED IN ARMY BLANKET. THE BODY HAD NO TEETH AND
THE ANKLES WERE BOUND WITH STRING. HE SAID THE SKULL HAD NO
METAL PLATE AND TEETH FOUND IN SEPTEMBERS APARTMENT WERE
DETERMINED IN ALL PROBABILITY TO HAVE BELONGED TO LIMITERATIVED
BODY.

END OF PAGE ONE

54 JUN 1 3 1968

4 JUN 6 1968

6 1968

3

Mr. Tolson___ Mr. DeLoach...

Mr. Mohr.

Mr. Bishop.

Mr. Casper_ Mr. Callahan

Mr. Conrad Mr. Felt Mr. Gale

Rosen \

Mr. Sullivan Mr. Tavel Mr. Trotter

Tele. Room.... Miss Holmes. Miss Gandy...

EBI MYZH DC

A STATE OF THE STA

FBI PITTSBOH

352PM URGENT 6/3/68 RLC

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) . BUTTE, DEMVER, DETROIT, AND

LOBISVILLE (44-947)

FROM PITTSBURGH (44-578)2P

MURKIN, DO: MEMPHIS.

RE LOUISVILLE TELETYPE TO BUREAU, SIX ONE LAST, AND PITTEBURGH TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU, SIX INC LAST.

ON SIX INREE INSTANT, CORPORAL R. G. FINK, WEST VIRGINIA ON SIX INREE INSTANT. CORPORAL R. G. FINK, WEST VIRGINIA ON STATED STATE POLICE. WAYNE COUNTY, W. VA., WAS CONTACTED AND STATED THAT IN REFERENCE TO THE UNIDENTIFIED BODY DESCRIBED IN RETEL. THIS BODY HAD BEEN TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED AS JAMES FORD HEDGE, WHITE MALE, APPROXIMATELY SEVENTYPIVE, IN NINETEEN SIXIYSIX. FIRM SAID BODY HAD BEEN RECOVERED IN DETERIORATED CONDITION AND WAS WRAPPED IN ARMY BLANKET. THE BODY HAD NO TEETH AND THE ANKLES WERE BOUND WITH STRING, HE SAID THE SKULL HAD NO METAL PLATE AND TEETH FOUND IN MEDICIPES APARTMENT WERE DETERMINED IN ALL PROBABILITY TO HAVE BELONGED TO MILENDED STANKED.

BODA.

END OF PAGE ONE

REC'D - ROSEN

PAGE IWO

ON SIX THREE INSTANT, AZEL BRYANT, COMMANDER, INVESTIGATIVE UNIT. NUNTINGTON PD. STATED HIS RECORDS REFLECTED A MISSING PERSONS REPORT FOR JAMES FORD HEDGE. SEVEN THREE SEVEN SEVENTH STREET, HUNTINGTON, W. VA., IN AUGUST, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. STATED A BODY WAS RECOVERED ON ONE TWENTYTHREE SIXTYSEVEN. IN A DUMP OUTSIDE MUNTINGTON CITY LIMITS, IN WAYNE COUNTY, W. VA. HE STATED INVESTIGATION BY HIS DEPARTMENT REVEALED THAT IN ALL PROBABILITY, UNIDENTIFIED BODY WAS THAT OF HEDGE. HE STATED AN AUTOPSY WAS MADE, WHICH REFLECTED NO METAL PLATE IN THE HEAD OF UNIDENTIFIED BODY. HE STATED HAIR FROM BODY MATCHED HAIR FOUND ON COMB IN HEDGE'S ROOM AND THAT DENTAL PLATE IN VICTIM'S ROOM MATCHED JAW OF UNIDENTIFIED BODY. HE SAID PATHOLOGIST'S REPORT INDICATED UNIDENTIFIED BODY APPROXIMATE AGE AND BUILD OF MEDGE. HE STATED ALTHOUGH NO POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION COULD BE MADE. IT IS REASONABLY CERTAIN THAT UNIDENTIFIED BODY IS IDENTICAL TO MEDGE.

END

SVW

FBI WASH DC

PAGE TWO PG 44-578

ON SIX THREE INSTANT. AZEL BRYANT. COMMANDER. INVESTIGATIVE UNIT, HUNTINGTON PD. STATED HIS RECORDS REFLECTED A MISSING PERSONS REPORT FOR JAMES FORD MEDGE. SEVEN THREE SEVEN SEVENTH STREET, MUNTINGTON, W. VA., IN AUGUST, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. HE STATED A BODY WAS RECOVERED ON ONE TWENTYTHREE SIXTYSEVEN. IN A DUMP OUTSIDE HUNTINGTON CITY LIMITS. IN WAYNE COUNTY. W. VA. HE STATED INVESTIGATION BY HIS DEPARTMENT REVEALED THAT IN ALL PROBABILITY. UNIDENTIFIED BODY WAS THAT OF HEDGE. HE STATED AN AUTOPSY WAS MADE. WHICH REFLECTED NO METAL PLATE IN THE HEAD OF UNIDENTIFIED PODY. HE STATED HAIR FROM BODY MATCHED HAIR FOUND ON COMB IN HEDGE'S ROOM AND THAT DENTAL PLATE IN VICTIM'S ROOM MATCHED JAW OF UNIDENTIFIED BODY. HE SAID PATHOLOGIST'S REPORT INDICATED UNIDENTIFIED BODY APPROXIMATE AGE AND BUILD OF HEDGE. HE STATED ALTHOUGH NO POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION COULD BE MADE. IT IS REASONABLY CERTAIN THAT UNIDENTIFIED BODY IS IDENTICAL TO MEDGE.

END

SVW

FBI WASH DC

COLTELE THE UNI

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 WAY 1962 BOITION OSA GEN. #EG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOV NMENT

${\it 1} emorandum$

TO

: Mr. DeLoach

A. Roser FROM

SUBJECT: MURKIN

DATE: June 3, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach

1 - Mr. Mohr 1 - Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr. Bishop

1 - Mr. Conrad 1 - Mr. Malley

1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Gale

1 - Mr. Sullivan 1 - Mr. Long

1 - Mr. McDonough 1 - Mr. Trotter

1 - Mr. Martindale



This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

William A. Marshall, who is a James Earl Ray look-a-like suspect, signed an escrow/contract to purchase a home at Bonita, California, on 5-14-68, for \$51,000. He gave a promisory-type check for \$5,000 and indicated he had a \$65,000 certified check in his hotel room. Marshall claimed to be employed by International Harvester Company, Bloomington, Illinois, and recently transferred to the San Diego area. On 5-14-68, he attempted to purchase a 1967 Plymouth at Chula Vista, California, displaying the escrow contract. An automobile salesman gave the keys of the vehicle to Marshall who then drove off in the car. Marshall did not return the vehicle and as a result thereof, a description of the vehicle and of Marshall was placed in an all-points bulletin by California authorities. Investigation $m{l}$ indicated that the financial claims and maneuvers were fictitious and fraudulent.

On 5-28-68, the Covina, California, Police Department advised our Los Angeles Office that the Plymouth stolen in Chula Vista, California, had been recovered abandoned in Covina on 5-28-68, and had apparently been abandoned for several days. The Covina Police Department reported that the 1967 Plymouth had been involved in an accident with a car driven by one Allen Krause, Azusa, California, who stated the driver of the Plymouth identified himself as W. L. DeLuca and had given a check to reimburse him for damages. This check was found to have been stolen at Huntington Beach, California. Krause was shown a photograph of subject Ray and he stated that the driver of the Plymouth was not identical with Ray.

The Covina, California, Police Department suspects that William A. Marshall is responsible for five armed robberies of real-estate agents in the Chula Vista area. Person of Marshall's description had contacked 4reas estate agents about home purchase as pretext before robbing them.

REL:erg (14)

CONTINUED - OVER

66JUN111968

Jun 3 12 06 PM '68 9 31 AM 18 8 RECEIVED LIRECTOR
CIVERIBOT.
FBT
JUN 3 9 45 AM '68 Jua 3 4 47 PH '66 JUN 7 4 52 71 68 88. MI 96. 6

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach RE: MURKIN

Mrs. William Lawrence DeLuca, Huntington Beach, California, advised that on 5-15-68, a man (generally fitting previous description of William A. Marshall) driving a gold and black car (same color as stolen 1967 Plymouth) came to her home in response to a sign in front indicating it was for sale by owner. This man indicated he was interested in buying the home and Mrs. DeLuca left him in her living room to arrange for a later appointment. She was gone for approximately ten minutes and when she returned, the man indicated he would obtain \$500 in cash and return the following day to handle details. After this man left, Mrs. DeLuca discovered her checkbook and numerous credit and identification cards as well as her driver's license had been taken from her purse which had been in the living room. Several of the items stolen from Mrs. DeLuca have been recovered.

We are continuing investigation to determine if subject Ray is involved in this matter in view of the fact that Mrs. DeLuca examined photograph of James Earl Ray and indicated photograph somewhat resembled man who stole her identification but could not make any positive identification, and also that other individuals stated that James Earl Ray resembled person known as William A. Marshall.

Allen Thompson, manager of the St. Francis Hotel, Los Angeles, California, which is a former residence of subject Ray, advised an individual who he knows as "Fitz" recently inquired about the relationship between Ray and one James Hardin. Thompson recalls during period of March 1 through March 17, 1968, while he was operating the switchboard at the hotel, an individual called for Ray and left a message for him to call James Hardin collect. According to Thompson, calls were subsequently received from this individual from Atlanta and New Orleans. Thompson advised that later a person identifying himself as James C. Hardin came to the hotel during the period March 1 through March 17, 1968.

Thompson reported that "Fitz" may be the subject of an outstanding warrant, and that he has seen Fitz on an infrequent basis in the vicinity of Hollywood and Western area, Los Angeles, during the past six months. Thompson advised he has no knowledge of associates of "Fitz," his residence past or present, his automobile, or his employment, if any. Thompson said sometime after the first of the year he believes he expelled "Fitz" and another Caucasian male from the parking lot of the St. Francis Hotel where they were sleeping in an automobile. Thompson said that whenever and wherever he observes Fitz, he will immediately notify the FBI. We are thoroughly checking this matter out.

CONTINUED - OVER

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach RE: MURKIN

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) have been conducting an examination of Canadian passports issued to individuals since April 23, 1967 (date of subject's escape from Missouri State Penitentiary) in an attempt to locate our subject James Earl Ray. The RCMP advised our Legal Attache in Ottawa, Canada, that Canadian passport number was issued to an individual by the name of Ramon George Sneyd on April 24, 1968, at Ottawa and the photograph in the file is very definitely similar to Ray, and there is a good probability it is a photograph of Ray.

Sneyd's application for passport was filed on his behalf by the Kennedy Travel Bureau, Toronto, Canada, and the purpose for the passport was for Sneyd to fly to London, England, on May 6, 1968, by way of British Overseas Airline Company and return to Canada on May 21, 1968. Sneyd filed an affidavit in lieu of listing a guarantor as he had been in Toronto three weeks and did not know a guarantor. He also listed as a friend Paul Bridgman, Toronto, Canada. (The RCMP has not been able to locate Bridgman to date.)

The address of 968 Dundad Street, Toronto, Canada, as listed by Sneyd is a Chinese rooming house and investigation there by the RCMP has established that Sneyd arrived there on April 19, 1968, and roomed there for three weeks.

Our records indicate that one Paul Osborn Bridgeman was fingerprinted by the Department of Correction, Jefferson City, Missouri, on April 23, 1965, on a robbery charge. Bridgeman received a five-year sentence which was commuted on January 16, 1968.* It is to be noted that subject James Earl Ray was confined to the Missouri State Penitentiary from 1959 to April 23, 1967.

The RCMP are conducting extensive investigation and are going all out in this matter to determine if subject James Earl Ray and Ramon George Sneyd are identical. Our Legal Attache in London has been instructed to check records of British Overseas Airline Company in a most discreet manner.

*Investigation being conducted to determine if Bridgeman was confined to Missouri State Penitentiary.

- 3 -

CONTINUE D - OVER

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach

RE: MURKIN

ACTION:

This investigation is being handled on a top priority basis.

Jan

Spen & bo

Doll

FBI

Date:	6/3/68
Dute.	- 07 07 00

	Date. 0/3/68	
Transmit	t the following in(Type in plaintext or code)	
17.	AIRTEL	
Via	(Priority)	
		Γ
	TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)	
1 (1)	FROM: SAC, DETROIT (44-989)	
1//	SUBJECT: MURKIN RM	
al	Re San Antonio airtel to Director, dated 5/20/68.	
9	Re long distance telephone calls from public telephones on Highway 90 and Interstate 10, 12/15-17/67.	
	Enclosed for the information of the Bureau and San Antonio is one copy each of an investigative insert. Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies of the above mentioned investigative insert.	
	On 5/27/68, a review of the records of the Michigan Bell Telephone Company indicated that telephone number 517-867-3781 is non-existent. The exchange 517-867 would be in Twining, Michigan, and the phone numbers at that location start at the number 5,000.	
	Telephone number 616-236-5598 is a non-published number listed to CHARLES F. DENT, Pullman, Michigan.	13
	The above information was furnished by CSDE 931-C.	
	3)- Bureau (ERC. 01) (RM) SHOE 2 - Memphis (Enc. 150 (44-1987) REC. 34 1 - San Antonio (Enc. 1) (44-1242) (RM) + 38861-4/63 2 - Detroit 700 J. M. S. Harrison	2
*	(1 - 137-) (CSAE 931-C) 16 JUN 5 1968 WJH/cmt (8)	
3 4	m of	5 -
App	54 JUN 1 3 1968 Droved: Sent M Per	1 Ar-
•	Special Agent in Charge	le .

a to des la casa la volação de

F B 1

1 ate: 6/3/68

Type in violatest or costs Timmen the factoriac in a

FIGURY

TITICION' BUI (TITISEEY)

arc' magrena (44-866) BACT!

MUNICIA HOUTTON:

MIL

He San Autonio airted to Director, dated

E/20/68.

telephoses on Highway 90 and interstate 10, 12/17-17/07. Re long distance telephone calls area public

the Alga Save absert. Sign Antonio is one copy each of an investigative insort. Inclused for Hamphis are it reples of the above maintained w Enclosed for the information of the tweere end

o that location start at the number 5,000. would be in trining, Michigan, and the plene unabers th apple of 817-867-8761 is non-exhibent. The exchenge 517-867 Michigan Borl Telephene Company Indicated that telephone

number listed to CHO ALES F. BARR, Fullmen, Michigan. Telephone armbar 616-2-2-12-60 is a non-published

The above information was furnished by

CODE REF-C*

T - EER AREORA (SEC. I) (DELIEVE) (NO. E. B. BSIOF ST. C. P. T. D. C. J. (DELIEVE) (NO. E. DEPT. OF SUSTICE WALL TO SEC. J. C. D. C. D

RECEIVEDERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 1.241 (274) 10 20 MA (E 18) FA (10 20 01) & NUL 3 PM 'SA

Jun- 9 10 29 AH "61

RECYLL CITY MONTS

PA 1124 1 3 4088

1958 1958

DE 44-989 TLB/mcm - 1

The following investigation was conducted by SA THOMAS L. BRANNICK on May 29, 1968:

Mrs. CHARLES F. DEMT, 835 South 58th Street, Pullman, Michigan, advised she has had Pullman, Michigan, telephone number 616-236-5598 since prior to December, 1967. She said the party named WATKINS who reportedly received a call at that telephone on December 17, 1967, was undoubtedly SONETTA WATKINS who lives across the street; has no telephone, but frequently receives telephone calls at the DEMT residence.

ROSALEE WATKINS, 830 South 58th Street, Pullman, Michigan, advised her daughter, SONETTA WATKINS FISCHER, had a boyfriend, ROGER JACK, who is in the Air Force in Texas and undoubtedly it was this individual who called SONETTA at the DENT residence in December, 1967. Mrs. WATKINS advised she did not know suspect RAY or have any information regarding captioned case.

SOMETTA WATKING FISCHER, interviewed at High-Q Company, Fennville, Michigan, home address 830 South 58th Street, Pullman, Michigan, advised she had received a telephone call on or about December 17, 1967, at the telephone of her neighbor, CHARLES DENT, in Pullman, which call was from her boyfriend, DOGER JACK who was then stationed in the United States Air Force at Lackland Air Force Base near San Antonio, Texas. She said this was purely a personal call; that she did not know suspect RAY or have any information concerning the captimed case.

All of the above individuals are Negroes who expressed great interest in the apprehension of the murderer of Dr. MANTIN LUTHER KING, JR. and no one had any pertinent information.

44-3886/-4162 ENCLOSURE Airtel

To:

35

SAC's Atlanta (44-2386) - Enclosure Memphis (44-1987)

From:

Mrector, FB: (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Atlanta airtel 5/23/68, submitting rental agreement signed "S. M. Schneiderman," Q357.

Four latent fingerprints of value developed on the rental agreement. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the finger-prints of James Sarl Ray, FBI #405942G.

Rental agreement enclosed to Atlanta.

Laboratory reporting separate.

REC. IQ3 44-38861-4163 2 - St. Louis (44-775) (1 - 26 - 32047)1 - Atlanta (26-43489) 1 - Mr. Rosen 19 JUN 5 1968 IL S DEPT OF IUSTICE 900 7.0.0 MAILED 24 Tolson DeLoach Mohr _ JUNA Casper Callahan Conrad . Felt ... Gale Rosen . Sullivan Trotter Tele, Room Holmes -

4

Jun 4 2 22 PM '66

33

RECEIVED BENEALL INVESTIGATIVE BIVISION

JUN 4 1 24 PM '68

F. B. I. U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE

THE YOUR BY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

	FBI
	Date: 6/3/68
nsmit t	he following in
	(Type in plaintext or code) AIRTEL
	(Priority)
1	To: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
N	FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)
	SUBJECT: MERKIN
	CR
	De Dout o 7 de 1997 E 100 160
	ReButel to NY, 5/28/68. Mrs. LEE MABER, Office Manager, Dale Carnegie and
	Associates, Inc., International Exporters, 1475 Franklin Ave., Garden City, NY, advised that above organization has 74 domestic and 20 overseas franchises. Each franchise covers a designated area and each franchise holder has agreements with as many sponsors as he desires. Sponsors are promoters who establish and promote the schools and arrange for lecturers. The sponsors submit rosters of students to the franchise holder, who in turn submits copies of student rosters to international office.
	Mrs. MABER stated that students throughout the US and overseas amount to over 90,000 per year. Student rosters submitted to international office are not alphabetized and to cover pertinent period, approximately 140,000 names would have to be checked to determine if subject, under true name or aliases, had been enrolled. It is estimated that it would take approximately 15 agent days work to check aforementioned records
	Bureau 1 - Birmingham (44-1740)(INFO) 1 - Memphis (44-1987)(INFO) REC-106 1 - New York
	JT:err (7)
Ç	& DEM L
Appro	
55.	JUN 1 1968 Agent in Charge

Participal Strain

- 6/3/68

Fransmit the fallowing to

TIMLEI

J.O.

DIRECTOR, FRI (44-38861)

FROM:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT: MERKIN

GH

ReButel to NY, 5/28/68.

international office. holder, who in turn submits copies of student rosters to The sponsors submit rosters of students to the franchise establish and promote the schools and arrange for lecturers. as many sponsors as he desires. Sponsors are promoters who designated erea and each granuhise holder has agreements with domestic and 20 overseas franchises. Each franchise covers a Garden City, NY, advised that shove organization has 74 Associates, Inc., International Exporters, 1475 Franklin Ave.. Mrs. DER MARKE, Cifice Manager, Dale Carnegie and

approximately 15 agent days work to check aforementioned records. allases, had been enrolled. It is estimated that it would take to be checked to determine if subject, under true name or nover pertinent period, approximately 140,000 names would have submitted to international office are not alphabetized and to and overseas amount to over 90,000 per year. Student resters Mrs. KABER stated that students throughout the US

3 - Bureau

I - Birmingham (44-1740)(IMFO) I - Memphis (44-1987)(IMFO)

T - MOM KOLK

3 44 PH The

U. S. DEPT OF JUSTICE

REC'LL - CIV RIGHTS FBI

NY 44-1609

Mrs. MABER stated it was possible that some or all of the sponsors may have students listed alphabetically or possibly on mailing list and that sponsors would have additional background information concerning each student other than his name which is submitted to international office.

In view of the above, UACB, records of international office will not be reviewed.

Armed and Dangerous

		FBI	
		Date: 6/3/68	
m.		PLAIN TEXT	
ransi	mit the following in _	(Type in plaintext or code)	
Via	AIRTEL		
		(Priority)	
-7-7			T
1		and the access	
11	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)	
IM		and the second state of the second	
IN	FROM:	SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)	
14		6	
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN CIVIL RIGHTS	
		(OO: MEMPHIS)	
			1
	Re	e JAMES H. ANDERSON.	
	D	a Thursday to I as I I to Mary Troub and Mary Troub to I as I I	
		e Bureau telcall to New York and New York telcall both on 5/31/68.	
	Di JAMES H. ANI	iners Club (DC) Records, New York City, reflect DERSON, 800 Pennsylvania Avenue, Savannah,	
	Georgia, apr	plied for a DC Card. Application received	
	by DC 10/24/ Card	767 and approved 11/1/67. ANDERSON was issued ANDERSON reported this card was	
		etype to DC dated 3/30/68.	
	TV.	C issued a duplicate credit card to ANDERSON	
	with same nu	umber except that the final series of numbers	
		(1DC) has an additional lower case letter a under	
		I in this series which indicates that this is credit card. If a charge is received by DC withou	at
	the lower ca	ase letter d under the figure 1 in the final	
1 .	series, DC v	will not pay this charge. To date no such charge celved.	1
		111 2 (6 6 1 - 41)	65
	3 Bureau (2	44-38861)	
	2- Savannah	(44-1901) RED	
	1- New York		
	JFS:jrf	22 JUN 4 1968	
3	2 - 1	Many for the parties of the parties	
***	Bishop (M	
	100	Not of the state o	.73
А	PP 5 Y51JUAN 101	Sent M Per	
	pecial	I Agent in Charge	

(1-12 (Apr.) 5-22-64)

EB!

Date: 6/3/68

Transmit the following in

ligge in plaintex in ude!

FIGURE

PLOSIEVI

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-36861)

FIAIN THE

FROM:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

EUBJECT:

MURKIN

CIVIL RIGHTS

(co: MEMPHIS)

Re JAMES H. ANDERSON.

Re Bureau telcall to New York and New York telcall to Bureau, both on 5/31/68.

Diners Club (DC) Records, New York City, reflect JAMES H. ANDERSON, 800 Fennsylvania Avenue, Sevannah, Georgia, applied for a DC Card. Application received by DC 10/24/67 and approved 11/1/67. ANDERSON was issued Card #2207-1366-IDC. ANDERSON reported this card was lost by teletype to DC dated 3/30/68.

with same number except that the final series of numbers and letters (IDC) has an additional lower case letter d under the numeral i in this series which indicates that this is a duplicate credit card. If a charge is received by DC without the lower case letter d under the figure 1 in the final series, DC will not pay this charge. To date no such charge has been received.

2- Memphish (44-1967) of the

2- วิลชะแกลก

1- New York (44-1809)

TES. INT. REC'S - CIV BILLIS

JFS: Jrf

Special Agent in Charge

het '

NY 44-1609

ANDERSON had two charges in March totaling \$27.90 which was paid in full in April, 1968. There were no charges in February, 1968 and have been none since the two charges in March, 1968. Copies of these two charges are on microfilm and cannot be made available until 6/3/68.

ANDERSON is Vice-President of L & A Supermarket, 800 Pennsylvania Avenue, Savannah, Georgia, and in 1967 reported income of eight to nine thousand dollars per year. This business is owned by L.E. ANDERSON, father of JAMES H. ANDERSON.

JAMES ANDERSON banks at the Liberty National Bank, Skidaway Branch, Savannah, Georgia, account number 10-14-17-4.

DC advised the Credit Bureau of Savannah, Georgia, Post Office Box 1398, verified the address and employment of JAMES H. ANDERSON. It reports he has excellent credit rating and has been known to the Credit Bureau since 1960. It reports ANDERSON was single and age 32 in 1967.

DANGEROUS. SUBJECT RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

FBI WASH DC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

S Will

TELETYPE

Mr. DeLoach Mr. Mohr.

Mr. Tavel.

Mr. Trotter Tele. Room.

Miss Holmes.

Miss Gandy.

FBI WASH DC

FBI BUTTE 7-46 PM URGENT 6-3-68 FLC

TO DIRECTOR, FBI 44-3886!

FROM BUTTE 173-2

MURKIN

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

REBUTEL, JUNE THREE INSTANT.

RE SUSPECT HAROLD B. CARVER, AKA HARRY CARVER.

BUTTE TEL TO BUREAU, JUNE THREE, INSTANT, NOTED CARVER ONLY PERSON REPORTED BY SALVATION ARMY, BUTTE, AS RESEMBLING

AS HARRY CARVER, HE REGISTERED MAY THIRTY, LAST, AT SALVATION ARMY. GAVE ADDRESS GLASGOW. MONT. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

THREE BUTTE PD OFFICERS CHECKED OUT CARVER AND TWO COMPANIONS MAY THIRTY, LAST, AND STATE NOT IDENTICAL TO RAY.

ALL THREE DONATED BLOOD, BUTTE, MAY THIRTY ONE CARVER GAVE NAME AS HAROLD B. CARVER, SAME ADDRÉSS, SAIDELAST BONGPED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, AND AGE AS FORTY NINE. BLOOD BILLINGS, MONTANA, JUNE, LAST.

END PAGE ONE AND 7 JUN 1 1 1968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FILL WASH DC

FRI BUTTE
7-46 PM URGERT 6-3-68 FLC
TO DIRECTOR, FRI 44-58861
EROM BUTTE 173-2

MUEKIK

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

REBUTEL. JUNE TRREE INSTANT.

RE SUSPECT HARCLD B. CARVER, AKA HARRY CARVER.

BUTTE TEL TO BUREAU, JUNE THREE, INSTANT, NOTED CARVER ONLY PERSON REPORTED BY SALVATION ARMY, BUTTE, AS RESEMBLING RAY.

AS HARRY CARVER, HE REGISTERED MAY THIRTY, LAST, ATS SALVATION ARMY, GAVE ADDRESS GLASGOW, MONT., SOCIAL SECURITY

NUMBER

THREE BUTTE PD OFFICERS CHECKED OUT CARVER AND THOU COMPANIONS MAY THIRTY, LAST, AND STATE NOT DENTICAL TO RAY.

ALL THREE DONATED PRESON, TRUSTY ONE, LAST.

CARVER GAVE NAME AS HAROLD B. CARVER, SAME ADDRESS, SAME
THE SUBJECT SECURITY NUMBER, AND AGE AS FORTY NIME. SAID LAST DONATED

PLOOD BILLINGS, NONTAMAPONEME.

END RAGE ONE

67 JUN 11 1968

PAGE TWO

INVESTIGATION GLASGOV DEVELOPED AS HAROLD B. CARVER,

AT EMPLOYMENT OFFICE END OF FEBRUARY LAST. SAME SOCIAL

SECURITY NUMBER, DOB KNOTE AGE FORTY NINE

WOULD BE HINETEEN NINETEEN), OCCUPATION FARM LABORER, WORLD

WAR TWO VETRAN, NIHETEEN THIRTY NINE TO NINETEEN FIFTY SIX,

FIVE FEET FOUR, ONE TWENTY POUNDS, WORKED FOR TWO RANCHERS IN

AREA.

NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED RE CARVER.

AM COPIES TO MEMPHIS AND SEATTLE.

END

GLCC

FBI WASH DC

P

is Mis & S wil

+ BI

!			
PAGE	•	LMO	

AT EMPLOYMENT OFFICE END OF FEBRUARY LAST. SAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, DOB CHOIE AGE FORTY MINE WOULD BE MINETEEN MINETEENS, OCCUPATION FARM LABORER, WORLD WAR TWO VETRAN, NINETEEN THIRTY MINE TO MINETEEN FIFTY SIX,

FIVE FEET FOUR, ONE IMENTY POUNDS, WORKED FOR TWG RANCHERS IN

NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED RE CARVER.

AM COPIES TO MEMPHIS AND SEATTLE.

END

AREA.

cree

FRI WASH DC

Jun 3 9 53 PM '68

REC'U-TELETYPE UNI

6/4/68

PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE

URGENT

TO SACS MEMPHIS (44-1987) ATLANTA (44-2386) BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) **KANSAS CITY (44-760)** SPRINGFIELD ST. LOUIS (44-775)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861) MURKIN.

1 - Mr. Martindale 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. McDonough

PASSPORT OFFICE, DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, OTTAWA, HAS SPECIFICALLY STATED THEY DO NOT WANT ANY MENTION MADE THAT PASSPORT OFFICE WAS SOURCE OF INFORMATION CONCERNING RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. IN INTERVIEWING MEMBERS OF FAMILY AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS NO STATEMENT WHATSOEVER SHOULD BE MADE INDICATING THAT BUREAU HAS OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM PASSPORT OFFICE IN CANADA NOR SHOULD IT BE INDICATED THAT BUREAU BELIEVES SUBJECT IS IDENTICAL WITH SNEYD AND HAS rviews should be designed to obtain DEPARTED FROM U. S. FACTUAL INFORMATION FROM PERSONS BEING INTERVIEWED. THERE IS NO NECESSITY TO MENTION TO INDIVIDUALS THAT BUREAU HAS

obtained photograph believed to be subject in which he is aring glasses or that he has now been using additional FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUST **COMMUNICATIONS SECTION** RMED AND DANGEROUS. SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

Totson

Bishop

Casher Callahan Contad

Felt. Gale ... Rosen .

Tavel Trotter Holmes Gandy

DeLogch

FIVINATUAL

6/9/08

Little

DICE J

TO SALE DE MERE (44-1957) AULANTA (44-2366) EDIMINOPAM (44-1740) CHRANCO

CANCAS CREZ (44-700) SPRINCHTELD ST. LOUIS (44-775)

THOM UNECTUE PBI (42-58ECI) MULAIN,

1 - Mr. Martindale 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. McCorougo 1 - Mr. McCowan

CONTINUES, EAS SPECIFICALLY STATED THEY FO NOT TANT ANY
APPLIANCE THAT PASSPORT OFFICE VAS SOUNCE OF INFORMATION
CONCINENTS PARAMON GEORGE SNEYD, IN INTERPULATION APPLIANCE OF
FASSIVA AND LITHER INDIVIDUALS NO STATE APPLIANT VERATEORY SHOULD
HOSE PASSIVORY OFFICE IN CANADA NOT SPOULD IT BE INDICIATE. THAY
BUREAU DELIEVES SUBJECT IS IDENTICAL WITH SNEED AND TO CETAIN
THE PARAMETER FROM U. S. INTERPULATE CONTINUES DETAINS HAS
FOR PASSIVAL INFORMATION THE PARAMETER WE AND TO SETAIN THAT BUREAU END
FOR PASSIVATION THE PASSIVATION TO INDIVIDUAL THAT BUREAU EAG
TO NO NECESATIY TO WENTION TO INDIVIDUAL THAT BUREAU EAG
TO NO NECESATIY TO WENTION TO INDIVIDUAL THAT BUREAU EAG
TO ARREST THAT BUREAU STATE AND SEEL OF THAT BUREAU EAG
TO ARREST THAT BUREAU STATE AND SEEL STATE AND SECRET AND SECRET

PAREFORM CEFICE, DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL ATT - BAL,

998181 NULGG

NOTE:

Legat, Ottawa advised that the passport office has specifically requested that no mention whatsoever be made that the passport office was the source of the information on Sneyd. Teletype being directed to the principal offices to insure that they do not disclose information to the subject's relatives and associates which might tip off subject or others to the facts that Ray may have obtained a passport under the name of Sneyd.

VIA TELETYPE

JUN 4 1968

ENCIPHERE

WASHINGTON 1

9-12 AN DEFERRED 6/4/68 CLV

DIRECTOR, FBI 44-38861 PLAINTEXT

FROM SAC, SACRAMENTO 166-427

MURKIN OR .

REBUTEL JUNE ONE, LAST.

RE REVIEW OF DRIVERS LICENSE APPLICATIONS. REVIEW OF INFILED APPLICATIONS INSTITUTED AT NO COST TO BUREAU AND IS INVOLVING NO UNDUE PROBLEMS. FIVE SPECIAL · AGENTS BEING UTILIZED FOR TWO TO FOUR HOURS DAILY.

ALBMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

ED AND BANGEROUS.

meldan

Mr. Tolson Mr. DeLoach

Mr. Mohr. Mr. Bishop. Mr. Casper.

Callahar

Mr. Sullivan Mr. Tavel

Mr. Trotter. Tele. Room.

Miss Holmes Miss Gandy.

67 JUN 11 1968